Butler, John J 56,450
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army ser al number.)
. e~ o L)
vk o ] Co Il 28 Inf

N . (Rank and jorg:nization.)
Sb‘our relationship to the deceased.-. ... -*
& f . b o
Do 320 desire the remains brought to the United States? _________%.
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
-wish-them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no.)

. i
(Name of person to receive remains.) {Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) !

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) ~ (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713
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2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _______H?;F_'_F_'_j‘- i 29 __4_./,_@,57_/_/____“7‘,___,______
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
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3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION _ 1l2-6-21
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) Bloek B
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LW A

92934 ... Meuse-Argonne ATR .ri.,..féi‘-;ta.,t{a;-z'fz&i&::a/ﬁ/;;;gz.'LL.i_‘:_y_i;;c.n;,:_.___123_2,___-__..___.
CEMETERY
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reglatratlon Branch in quadruplicate,
three copiee to be forwarded to Area Superv1sor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquartérs Ambrlcan Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 w111 be accompllshed by Reglstratlon Branch“Hhad+
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. .

3. Paragraph 2 ?;fill be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office,

4. If data is'entered on-Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be.made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. . If data concerning co-ordinates is apprdximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

lN-REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-M
Butler John I (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Anne Butler
RFDHf1
Cumberland Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pirgrimages to the cemeteries Of Burope during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe. -

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is ths last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1633 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested thait you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

T~
Very truly yours, 35%51“1 )

CHAS .nD’IETZ N

Captaif)[Q. M Corwpaf,-';;" =

2 Encls. Ass1st??t\*f\‘) >
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%_ZZ7~ ‘< on. Ny AV

(Write Eﬁd#@?’hﬁ?ﬁ)

(8ign here) M@(Ji&@ il



December 30, 1931.

QI 295 Al |
Butler, John L. Pvé. (MA) M
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WAR DEPARTMENT O il

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL "
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_RQS'—AM
Butler, John L, Pvt. (MA) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs. Anna Butler,
R. B, Ds i1,
Cumberland, Ohic,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey im 1931.

K’ D, hucHEs
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

For The Quartermaster General,

)
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 FZgZ’”
Write answer here

foi

Nea Znma X 2. Ha

Sign here-




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Butler, John L. 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mrs. Anna Butler
Re Fo Do
Cumberland, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being mads for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodatione, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 muet be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in.the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please Bign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1939, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

[ ©-. Assistant,

N 1‘& -'IJ-“ l‘i‘
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PIUGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10317 P
@, ¢ . : (Write answer here)

7

...... A’IM_W},’;;@_& ;

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QY 293 A-C October » , 1929.
Butler, Jojpn L, 1232 M

Mrs. Anna Butler,
D #1,
Cumberland, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servies at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
auch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

o

L -

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 q (Yes) (No) 27—

3. Have you at any time made a previoua.visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) ?gﬁrﬂ
Age‘f? Health /f}v4L
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Nol
5. What language do you speak? Other language A stldceir—
ZMW‘L';? el i (Specify language spoken)
SR

SN o r "\
For The Quartermaster General AN it
& { ,J | / ',:_ f Rl ¢

Iy /

Very truiy ;gdours }

\
1
]

7y

]
U, ‘V'.‘ 1y _J.‘ ) h‘:’“ |
3 e ST
Encl. » AN HN T. HARRIS,
Act L/ TaTT G Major, Q. M, Corps,

Fnvelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in repLy Rerer to QM 293 A-C
Butler, John L.

1232

Mrs. Anna Butler,
Spruce St.,
Byesville, Q.

Dear Madam:

gervice man above named.

Sept. 4, 1929

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

Thase addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire 1o make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurode in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the spacs provided on this letier, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answere in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who G g
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: 2 b
9, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ) ey JK?;)
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ;~ic/ a.2.5071 285
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- P
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- _
closed Act, give her name, address, and f?z;éch.cfzvp244ﬂ «f&i@?fz;q;_
relationship in the space opposite. ot T
A : W
(Vi /s enfes
/ol &,
%, If survived by a widow or mother does she
_desire to make/the pilprimage? 2\ | Yo e
For The:Quartermasyer'ﬁené}al,
'Veky truly yours, r
/ . "W i'w
2 Incls. 3 “JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress
Envelops

Major, . M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q‘ 295 A"c
Batler, John L. ' June 20 1929.

. Nrs. Anna\Butler.
Spruce 3te,
Byesville, 0.

Dear Wadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the
Private Jobhn L. Butler, Co. M, 26th Inf., whose remuins are now

Bterred in the lsuse-~Argonne Amer. Cty., Romagne~sous~Mont foucon, dsuse, irence.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken tc extend 2n invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply. you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A-M

putler John L (MA)

July 6 1932

¥re Anna Butler
RFDR# ;
Cunberlend Ohic

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemsteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provigions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provigion of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST. OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows meking the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship trangportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this shest in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the yearas 1830, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
l1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls,. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)_




0240

QM 283 A-M
Butler, Joi L. Pvi. (MA) M December 30, 1931,

lirs, Anna Butler, ‘.
Re Fu Ds 1,
Cumberland, Ohioe

Dear Hadsm:

mummmoiauMntoeumug.ummnﬁuuumu:uuzmn
this office relative o a pilgrimmge to the grave of your san,
the late Private Jolm L. Butler. In reply to a questiommaire
you advised that you did not desire to make & pilgrimage during )
the sumser of 1932, '

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
and in this commection you are alvised that parsonnel to care for
your cornfort and meede will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available. During the past two years a number of mothers
in poor health mode the pilgrimnge amd appear to heve bemefited
by the sea air and the excellent care they received.

: 1t£lhnxwﬂlumtnmimﬂldﬂmﬁﬂunnn!ﬂﬂhﬂhv
in g the journey, and should you later deecide to visit your

mnﬂ nua:numn!SInzmpgnuiﬂmtuu so noWify this
officd. are assured that not only will the ﬂmwhnptt-ub
at tha of the United States, but everything possidle will
boﬁﬁéﬁgﬁ;rnnrunﬂrtuﬁtﬂuun

For The Ouartermastor Oenerel
Yery truly yours,

oQMe
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

Butler, Jehn L, Pvt, (MA) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs., Anona Butler,
R. Fo D, 2,
Cumberland, Ohioc.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions -
of theg;ct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

™ égo assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for sEgamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must B8 mad by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitheriof the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follgé;ng ﬂg@ question.

b
P O As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your -

nameé&hd return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows :
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during -
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%

Wirite answer here -

Sign here



i WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C

e v s e .

Butler, Jom L. 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mra, Anns Butler
R. F. Dh :‘é'-l
Cumberland, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelopse,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, rsgardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 o
(Write answer here)

{Signnharéy



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN-REPLY reFer o QM 293 A-C l October 75 1929,
Butler, Jojm L. 1232 M

Mrs. Anna Sutler,
Cumberland, Chio.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to csmeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulis of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

| In order that the report referred to may be madé and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this ﬁilgrimage i eligibie? (Yes) “(No)

2, Do you desire to make the pifériﬁége ‘
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aot Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

Butler, Joéhn L,
1232 Sept. 4, 1929

Mrs, Anna Butler,
Byesville, O,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 192 making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mog%ér and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and hushands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, aceord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
_ Gesire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Ageistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
“ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qll 293 A-C

Butler, John L. June .o, 1929.

lrs. Anna Butler,
Spruce 5%.,
Byssvilla, O.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the motheres
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to

these cemeteries®.

The records of thies office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Jobm L. Butler, Co. M, 28th Inf., whose remsins are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty., Homagne-sous-Montfaucon, deuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is asurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of ths above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sn, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and widows are entitled to meke the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. B. Corps,
Asgistant .



. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

BUTIEB, John L. = Pvte June 20, 1S24

lire Jonathon Butler, .
28 Blindey Avee,
Zanesville, Ohioe.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's deain and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exertised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

RePo OLD
'l-InC]n ASSiS‘bant.
Record card.
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Suoldier’s * Ouerseaxs
Graup

I\Jéirl]fi John L. Butler

Rank Private

OrganizationCompany U, 28th Infantry

Grave No.._. 7 Row 33 Block B

Cemetery lMeuse~Argomme Americean

Location .. Romgne -sous=Montfaucon, Meuse, France
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BUTIER, John Le = Pvis June D, 1924

A ————— L T e

Hr. Jonathon Butler,
28 Blindey Ave.,
Zanasville, Ohlos

Dear 8ir: v

The Quartermaster Generzl desires to invite ydur attention
+o the inclosed ¢ard which gives the permanent cemetery locatlon of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

Thlg American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for &ll time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by & headstone of white rarble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will bte placed at all greves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress,' as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effec¢ting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverentisl cere was exergised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintesned by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. &g,

1,5.“

; ! Ver truly, purs
| S5

e

1=Inecl.
Record card.




July 7, 1923
In reply refer to: l 2
293 CeR

Mrg. Amna Butler,
Spruce S5t.,
Byesville, (hio.

Dear liadams

] The Quartermaster General desirsfs that you be informed that

Private Johm L Ml&r, Company i, 28th Infantzry,
“the permanent grave of
is Grave 1%, Row 33, Block B, hsuso-utrgqmo imericen Cemetery, Romagno—
sous-liontfanoon (Meuse), Franses ]:
2 ff
This is one of the permenent American nmilitary cemeteries
to be maintained bf fhis Government in Eufope Each geave will be
narked by a hoadstone of white marhle, of puitable design, with
name, rank, division, orranizatlon, da te of soldier's death and State
from which he came. The headstones will he placed at.&ll graves in
: connection with the iﬁﬁrovement work now in progress, us soon as
_possible and withuut waiting for special action or request on the
part of relaiives.- —
In effecting removal, the utmost care =nd reverence were
exacted and more than W1111nr1y accordaed b*“ﬁpgxpﬂgér%ﬁfﬁlng this

sacred duty, . The grave of the deceased will be per,pmtuﬂi%ﬁlwln.

o i
tained by this Government in a manner be!‘:.‘t‘l:{ru:;r th? ]'_'ag\t restlng ,1
. e :
place of our ,‘herocs. .3'-'.,,’ ,;i' {ii’; 4|
‘ ; Vory tru{yj;owgs““
'; __ 923
o _

i : H, J, Cénner,

| : Assistant,
| 23 /236 /ARK



G.R.S. FORM | Pl NEUFCHATEAU.

Date2? June 1919,

REPC3T OF DTSINTERMENT AND REBURTIAL.

Remaing of:

Nawe BUPELER dJohm I. - Number ;
Rank =‘-’a.g_oner ’ Organi zation: Prove Sup, 28th Inf.
Disintgrment and Reburial made ﬁy Group " Unit
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location)
9th June 1919. Crave, ISOLATED,

EXERMONT MEUSE.
35 e Eo 301eBo 280.9%

o 3 b ot . . it o e TR i . ] it e PR T M S | Y, T

- — r— - o — —— e — —— e i . . — vk bt
. e
B
q i 1

Reburied (Date) i 11 (Give complecve location) /. &) '“ﬁf
9th June 1919 Grave 23 sec 34 plot T/ i._,J g ‘(/
—__ABGONNE AMERICAN CEMBTERY, i 32326 3
PR, - BOMAGNE MEVSE. s

Report as to nature of origina’ buriszl and conaition of body upon disintermsnt :

poor_ .
__Burial gooR Buried in Unifomm, . Badly decomposed.

e — -

¢ o3 . o iy Mt i, et . .

. 0 - - ] . - 0 e-;‘\
Was one identification vaz found upon the bodj? Noe E 2
=} Se p J

What other means of identificavion were fourd upon the body? None@,f:

: _“r;k e, . 2
I!f) F“@
N 5k

et e e et I DS T
- —— e s —— . | gt & g
! ? / - J‘
an) » J Lol
Note : (R - ¢

Tf upon disinterment, effects are found upon the btodies, they will be

prompt ly sent to the Effechs Depol diract, es is rejuired by G.0.170,G.H.Q 1918+,

after being carefully eramired for ~lues to ideduity in dowdbful cases, notation
whgreqf will be mede and repurted to Chief, Graves Fegistration Services

Supervised by _ Tthae Steina o e

e e

Znd Ligut, O.M.GC.T.S.A.
IPB2 Ci0. Group s Hes

P
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 90319
I. LocaTron IxpEx Carp: 5 {
(a) Name BUSLER, Johm Lo Sar. No._ 56460, Q\%\N
TR D2
(d) Rank ___ Pvi, .. Organization _Bop M. 8860k Inf, . - . [
i e CKR.[7]:
B Thiotdoaty H0=SARHE & - @i Cansmordsathe BIb. . .o
II. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): t
(@) Grave No. &d Row el Bt e T NG T S TYp. B s
-~ L; otk G w
(3) Emerg. Address . Mra. J8bn_A. Bublex (i_c_fr_s,her)___lm____ a2 i ok Fr NS
Zenesville, Uhio. -
III. Files of sqldieré dymé frony confagioug difeaseb 1(.--__/_“/_-_,(__,[_-,[ ___/__J___[ -/__x_ / CKR..4
. - L4 ¢ ‘_'r 7,‘ w":""- ¢ ,_',’ '_. :_ 4/ / > 7 l ‘_‘:V‘(,':;‘/,‘
IV. A. G. O. Disposiriox CArD: Date of reeeipt iy e S N SO
(@) Name y st I W ) Relationship __.. . e
(¢) Address .- el I T N TR
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? PR N - e - R N L e . L
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. ab oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, oo
Examiner’s Inmitials . ____________ ([0 SRR S~ , 1920.
V. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from s
T T T Cloial e, BT e T SRR
confirming request in Par, IV., item....._____. abowe, Or pequesting Phal. oo
‘//,," '7 -f 7
Examiner’s Initials ... J_{.}Ef_- DRE i S ), 102078
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... - TR el s St r;::"?'::,' __________________
___________________ Dl At « / ,_!_»2_1;_./.‘_-_-_ 2 A
’ '\,“I". I’r’ f n
_________________ 7 St i Wiy 7 A B R A A
(a) Cancellatlon memos referred to M‘-.Li_:‘}__ SR TR N TR L i SN e
E mille e R et S e
xaminer's Jé S #: rﬁf" 3
COUNTRY FRANCE CEMETERY No. .1232nn00c 34 .. SenET No. 28 - \_e:“”\ Vi
i G.X. S Form NOUE o, ya
s N
; ,-:‘:'\: E\ \ ¥ : !rf
A : 7 \
L2 Wi P,




VIII.

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

o (BY, 1805 (S 1 Blovmany, oy, dldhameeie e e e 5 , 1920,
Typedtby et = = A , Checked by ____ = intin = i T , 1920
Finan Action:
cable on , 1920

letter on - /_7_[:_-__ / 3T___, 192({

Hi.8

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAEEN.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION _Rg)mggals‘, uamahe.w-.:rlaed.

To be prepared in triplicats. DATE Deg. 6, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT , | COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upan exhumation of body N
l. Name BUTLER, Jobm L, e o S T e S . s

2l Ho e IR . oog D e 1AF NOTRRORE " - et i T
W T Sy o S Dok e

UL [ | RS o LN o) e £ TR N £ S NS B

5. D.D. OWEIMNe/2 - /F e e BT 0 ). RS B R A e

6 C.n. KB < AR o NS e (b) D.B. _ __No discrepancies.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

. Grave No. % . —~  Sac...B& 15. Grave No. Sec.

Sl Blodetall” © T HOWig v el 8, TeL= Bl ey 0" ~Fs Rowak... = ousiey
e = e 17. No discrepancies.

18. Cematery_mmgm_m‘ ______ 19. Commune or town “&gn‘h ﬁgﬁgnsg _____
20. Dept. or County __?!_3_‘5__5_9___; _________________ 2l. Country ___ FWeange il 4 0 e MUK
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code Nolzaasgg.sg,
23. Disinterred (Date) D8Gs 6, 1921, 5y Bl Lavelles

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name Jobn L. Botley .. . . SenlalENoER G r T SN
10 S S . TSR s L SR P Organization __ Cos M, 26th Tufe . . .
25. Was menf,lflcatlon disc found on grave mavkeﬁﬂ Io On body‘T‘/’h________,_-E_O__-_,

Slgﬁé:t(nre Junlor Techmcal Asé-istant

PREPARATION de Le Whitee

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc' or other means of
identification on body, give description.of body in.detail).

Crose over grave only means o; identification,

__________________________________________________________________________________________ e e e e e L e

27. Condition of body . Badly decompoged; fealures Unrecoguizable e - -
R8. Nature of burial ___yg upiform, burlap .and. pineboXe---s- --icoeeooeeeo .

29. Any. discr’ef)ancy noted upon examination of hody, as compared with G.R.S. records
i ekl - BV oA ek o xSl sl e. - b e TR HoLG .

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Datel)€Ca. G, 1..‘11.

31. Casket sealed by Ew.&ﬁf&ll% e,

S o 2
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervlsor_::: ______________________________________
g | Ea@- ,



SHIPMENT . (Sh&w actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

35,

' Name of Permanent Cemetery Mouse-Avgonne Amer.Cty.#1232, .

Name Jobm L. BUPLER .. ..
Rank _ _Pw¥8e . Organization_ é’o M 28#]}. II):E, e [ L

& .."
e M PO o sl s

o Ny

Consigned to:

Romagne-sous-lontfangon fl[euse) .

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . Decs 6, 1921, .. B7 RBd, lavelive - .- -
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
saccomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report a.bove
ig correct.
C R = ‘;—quZ_JL_jk“ *orfe
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector Aes He Dewey, 1st Lte 1NCe =
s i
36' Ramarks ------------------------------------------ Eﬁ_iie_. _________________________________ t-___-_-_‘_'T ______________
{
Ol e
Convoyer__ ¥We Je ROyede . Signature Shipping Officer .{ Geraio C@LE_ . ... .
ptai A, G
38. Received at Bailhead,or Point.of Concentration: Date . - en * % .
Bys=GiR¥Sr—-Representativessmstrtess—e=—sa—Sean—r ot uin = ot
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 2 2 it o
TogPermanentsComatany == suuds e i 20 v« 0 e s s o s - Ele. T U S
' (Name )
CONVOVerE s astoltr,~ ol ol S e chint Signatures ShippingeQifitcer SR ETE L
40:~Rocaivedi— Datl= rm e e e - oo el e e
GRS Repregentabivec .o ot et ot S . I R . e e ok S S |
41. Rei“terredmnuwuﬁan._ﬁ‘nlBal__mﬁﬂiaggur onne Chy. 1232, IR O e . Y,
(Date)
42' __________ ' - e e T e o e B o —= T i oo bt e B gt g

Grave No. 17 Section_

blfs



Congentrationa

EUR. S Bonm NS 1654 Place ... & gne 1232¢ . e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1., .

DecB,lg.'?.la

1. REMAINS OF........BURLER J obn Lo . .. SERIAL NUMBER......c...DO4B0. .
L)

RANK..oooo Bt ORGANIZATION.

+

Toga-dl,SatRIegt T e

2. Disinterred (date) : Froin {give complete locdtion) :

_De¢ 6, 1922 .. - ... gr28,'sec 34, plot 1, Oty 1252, -

I Carions T ST ot v, SN At AT i e Do as i T 02 S SR L

3. Reburied (date) ¢ In (give complete location) :

Dogs. 551921, Meuge-Argonne Cty. #1232 . Gre 17, Bleck By rew 33w . . ...l

3 By : Grouﬂﬂobu;‘ials UDb.c s Nature ofurﬁ)ggigé...aéi.é.a......... ‘

4. Report as to nature of original butial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_wooden box and burlsp andquniform, badly decomposed, featurcs not recogmizable,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body Pt RO s On grave Marker P .o B0

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks 1 . .

crossovergraveonlymeansofldentifieation,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? T el . 8

i o ; : sible to determine.
(a) Height (actual measurement) impos:L

(D Weig it (stimatod)l e e

(¢) Hair—~Color xD

Quantity do

Characteristics do ;
() Hair' on fa06==CI0T08 ........c0hu bttt Do
FIOHABLE, | o 0 o o P i AR st s svutrti
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or '

missing parts)iﬁm w1,

.......................

.(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of dagualty) il R R e tbor bWt s i sl

ST A B Pt e e ¢ e eI AR L

.../..,,.-.{'-;‘....'....................ﬁ.-..........-...‘L..............................................................“...........................z..‘............“....................

. = : 7 ; po
: Dlsmte}nmdel: f"/?// Approved : o & e
superV%se y J_»"’{d(—-;lle. ot A.E,@ﬁaﬁéﬁl"iﬁfll'ifé‘a.M.C.

Title) JAMES W. YOUNSER, .
CAPT,,QeM.Cs

8. Reburial / ey A
supervised by W‘-"/v:'*“‘»*/’/

AR IRIL .

7
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FOREL, NO. " 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form Is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used In answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ¢

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made

reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. ~

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found bljried. with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Feaop' “Noi?7,

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformily of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : o
=& oy :
OtDano PORCELAIN BRIDGE.
BRIDGE WORK ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label| ({7600 PORCEAN BRIDCE.
. gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), X @
thus : - R ll
g SILYER PILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS -..........ccecoviccneene.. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FiLLine OLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

%%,ono FILLING
r L0

?gﬁ:;EYD o ~DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade| [~ ; {@, DECAYED
in thus : - i\#ﬁ

1
.‘

v e 5 Y ’ : ; : Tl rids)
TUR, LATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in tecth attached and indicate retaining
DK S / clasps gn natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

v

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. =3 7 ~

8. Show name 0‘1‘%0}:5”0&?&%{:1,(; the reburial and-the name and title of the Person approving same.
RS TS m .

- Ria Y 2

: | P

= N sl ey
g (\b bt
[ A% Y

om0
AL NS A4 ] . I




A .:_.«"‘ ']
4 ~ :-- :';/"’ '/‘ ;
R 0SP-SS / KE ;
¥ Form No. 1009 i
& OFFICE OF TFE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL ()
’v CEVETERIAL DIVISION ‘ 4
) OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION \ ; V.
w ,—“\
] A\
Harlow CoWe (O e }
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Butlep, Jon L., Pvte 1232~Sec 34 = 28 4/7/21.
DATE OF DEATH

SERTAL NUMEBER ORCANIZATION

A
56450 Co. M, 28th Inf, _10-1/12-18.
_ WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
ﬂ {kmyf““”““k'la . DATE
i Adjustment Departmet
Jif Date 5| ez
\ PERSON NAMED LY SOLDIER TC EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELAT IONSHIP
v  7ADDRESS i :
\ '
M ()\-A-A—»-G& QB .,/ Al\g > A
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION RELATIONSHIP
L, e T i T
LWL 7—-\\ . a;__\ "Q:_t/ =

$/1868/1LML
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA _ g o
File 90319 iR §

I. LocaTion InpEx CARD:

(@) Name ... .. B WL‘I‘ER"-—-’IQM-L _____________________ Ser. No. 7__564&1 _____________
TVl Ny
(0) Rank ... PPe—— ( == Orgjmzatlon 0w M, 808N 30fy. ... 5
,_‘ ik ’)’ £
(¢c) Date of death w‘x[ 13538 .. (d) Cause of death K/A ________________________ shumpplem e

IT. REgisTRATION Cw ~—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against i;oc Ind., Inf.): ‘Bh :

(@) Grave N Pl niSjfiry ol v

@) Grave Nos 2= b e ot skeins o5 IIVAR. e PR
iy Rt sl s Tssemr T,

(5) Emerg. Address . Zanesville, Uh:lo.

I i of i dsge o opfiofs ool ffo fdofodfodof | K2 L

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of tr:msmittal was based:

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
Wl Eorm 115 recetved from G R, 5., Hobokeny N oo oo oot oL , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY DNOS e e D SHERT: N Of it SIS e
G. Rhsué u:l;'gﬁ% 115-A _—
FPRAKCE A25Rubgc .34 &8 (-

s Y~y e — 2,



o S TR T TV 7 o e R W T T e SRGIERR T ) i R i T = et

{

|
L
{
(

o
GRAVE LOGATIO/ . sl,/rmK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Butler $ 6480 John X: o

(Surnage.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.
wagommer ,” Sp=Ch /IEtE Ta=== 24 5.0

(Rank.) : (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL...... '..lO/ll/l.'B. ....................
PLACE.OF BURIAL. .. ... Sxermont district. ..

~ (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference |
must specify clearly what map is used.

COOl”*-‘lnu.tud map 01, -~ 80,3

Was one buried wi

Was one fasten
stake u marker?...,.,....../ ................

and tags missing, d(?tﬁiption and marks

TShoild e oivest Lere;
ol
N

‘y ..... Elﬁ]moq&:/[/?fdeﬂges)

Squad under Lt J. B.. Shearer,
REPORTED BY: : ;L

L OLiver. .J. Hart .l,lmglwln Bt Po -4
\.Smnatule and Rank of eportmg Officer.) ¢

This portion fo be senf to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






GRAVE LOéATIO* ‘3LA§K.

ATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Rdeny .....f ﬁl\,\,\_ ......
(Surname.) (Number.) (Iir ame and Imtm]s )

Wagomony. S ks Coy. SR el
(R ﬁ' G (Orgam?atmn )

DATE OF BURIAL. @M@u 11,0918
PLACE OF BURIALK.S. Ol:666L 280,300

(Gi;«'e Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly. what map is used. |

= ““Headboards. ........... Bottlef e il |
IDENTIFICA’QN' TAGS : o
Was one burie@h body?. ./ 0 L L A
Was one fastened to name peg i ]

stake used as ve marker{,/ 2l VI SR
If name unkng‘_;? ! i ipti
should he giv i A r

REPORTED BY : ; |

(s;gnm; LR oiterhy

Thig porfion to be sent fo Chief of Graves Registration Service.







File 90319

&g. Cards.
April 1919

G.R.S. Form No. 8:Ccntral Records Liaison.

1. __Jst%ns ghegked are to be completed

) : ‘f‘éurncme- Butler
| _'f‘/ﬂ Nuinber: 56450
) First Nome: Jokm L, \
) Ranic; Pyt :
) 'Compan}r; Co M, ;
) Organization: 28th Iaf :
] Date of Death: OGt 11lth 1913
} Cause:
} Place:

F‘ﬂ' P, S p— p— g—

Location of hospital;

T s

Mmlher .n ;{ +- ,.E ',3 {

lass "
: ( Relative: . Mr. John A. Butler
. (ﬂ/)ef[:.tmnshlp. father
&

( O e anth 7the Stay .

C-lbl egrum 1\1-0 3 '{.
Telegram from: L
deted;, ‘jﬁ‘

{ ) -Reported to Washidston:
C.C. Nos: . 433/,
(Underscore the” "officialv C.C. )
Remarils: 1

) Sheow pr sent status on reverse sides
Mv:l&o correct lsdrou of mearest relative a7

CHARLHS C. PIRRCE,
Lieut.~Colonel, QeiisCs,
Initials of Reporter: (- /

-
]



U220
)




- e /?}f

{(Date

TORM 115 has beon comdiled on the following case:-

CEVETERY NG. 1232 SECTION J /

FORN 115 Sheot Mo u;;?

(Initiais)

(8 P-55

Form o. 1011.

&/2053/ 1ML
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‘!",

FROM: 0.Q.M.G, illBs
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WAR DEPARTMENT Munitions Building
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Room
Washington

PLEASE
EXPEDITE

Lo RSl inEEn (S %) ] !

.afermation quu?:sted of A.G. O

ﬁet'ﬁ\
il faPﬂ% &‘3\%‘7{\ Eeguzqfitlon

rom: \{\’& / Quaxﬁtermastér* Genéral, U. S. Army, (

Cometirrail Davassany (SPECIAL)

Tox _@gﬁ »A'd]ut.ant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
1\6 b
;‘::7‘ b\u ‘E : Information reguired for G~.R.S. ot < ?;' ‘;"',:1
r e ? -r
By | A t
:-'R, 1. Tt is requested tHat the items ec)'{‘.qclr»belﬁw be completed, Request
. cpnfirmation of all information ‘shown. '-\'_ ;‘\ %: 1.2
5 —ar—furname butlar Date of death 1o-1/1a-1e.
P | : ) s P
el 4 I(— )
o :Fg b. Christian name Jom Le "I /|

g. Cause of death K/A. C&/f
8 | 1 > ,'
_:i c. Serial Number 5gaB0 (). 1Y h, Authority (C.0.7#)

2 ol Orpanlzatloﬂ " Co. M, 28th Inf.Q/ /( s BNE TZENCY a%g%fa ,

Wtlorn

e. Rank Fvte @:/{ - Relatlon**hlngfw /\i./-

EODY DESCRIPTION ‘# P RNTAL HARTS domacr

(see page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical repc Vem
eyamlnatlon prior to enlistment)

a. Age of enlistment

y a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

BT 6 5 4381 208 4 5 el g
¢, Color of hair

uppsr right upper left
d. Height ] 87654824713 56 78
: lower right lower left
e, Weight
f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlq*ment (01d fractures or breaks)
.!(’brjﬂﬂF[{'7/\’tl/‘ L
S- W "‘// /, :
: H. L. ROCERS,

Quartermaster Qeneral, U.S.A.

s \'

G BY: Q
CEMETERY NO: 1232-Se0.34s |
R,
SHEET NO: %8 <{/J ieut. Q.M.C,

©YPED BY: I.We YLX wadt
? . p. "‘_l:-ujz'-“'

5/713/1LVL



WAR DEPARTT._EENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington
QRIS Horm|S-We ) Date 4-/7/21-
ncrmatlor;péwested of A. GE
\),‘,5
11eb*§6 .\g‘)_\ R,equ:l.s tloh
rom: QJ ermaster General U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SP
ECIAL)
To: &l@ﬁ;ﬁ‘d‘]utant General of the Armv, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
1O : -"‘

.ﬁ}%m;nct Information required for (}.R.S.
B, ‘

z%c}q.é‘dwbelém be completed, Request
7_, % L [‘f‘?l“l 2//%
AT

b %ate of death 10-1/13—18.

Y . 4
1. It is requested that the items
bnfirmation of all 1nf‘orm‘t10n ‘shown.

' —av—Burname DButler (0. X

| a4, “:r; b. Christian name Jo}m L. r‘f l g Cause of death K/A. L} /{
iy 1
) ‘;7.; c. ©Serial Number 5450 Cé Tj h, Authority (C.O.#)
o L d. Orfranlzatlon co. M, 28th Inf.‘ﬁ /{ e duses EmETrgency a resi
< : o é/wvlu)ul LN,
e. Rank Pvte @, /< i e Relatlonuhlpﬂgﬁ'&(fﬁaw 47} k:("f
' o D
BODY DESCRIPTION ('# DEVCAL deaRrs  OOmesrs 4
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical repcrt ofhmila i

eyamlnatlon prior to pnllstmentj
a. Age of enlistment
: a. Strike out teeth missing
b, Cleller o eyes
8.7 6 b4 3.2 1,123 456 78

c. Color of hair ‘ upper right upper left
d. Height ; B 7.6 BdnB 2 101 2 374 5.6 1B

' lower right lower left
e, Weight

f. Perranent marks and
physiical defects at
enligtment (0ld fractures or breaks)

4£r;3?1‘~i/7 (8173

/ “ | |
27, /fu g H. L. ROCERS,
3 Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

30 y v
~ .k

ﬂ;_clw'o i
OENETERY NO: 1232-500 34 }
0 I

SHEET NO: 28 - C 8t
YPED BY: IoWe ik ]

53/713/1ML
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G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information reques.ed of A. G, O.

¥ROM: 0.Q.M.C
.(;EI&.E‘I‘ERIAL DIVISIoN
Munitiong Buildine
Cty.#udit Dept. a5 €
PLEASE
T - EXPEDITE

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF

&)

Registration.

. J0?

WASHINGTON

Cty.# 1232

Owen
Date 3=31-21

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To:

Subject: Information required for G. R. S,

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

1. It is requested that the items chécked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown.

Butler, ([ K

a. Surname,
b. Christian name. John e ‘f G,
Ve /30 .,

/5%

¢. Serial number,

d. Organization. ~‘BrovsrSup. 28th Unf,

-

¢. Rank, Wagoner Q. /4

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

«. Age at enlistment.
H. Color of eyes.

¢. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

f« Permanent marks and physical

defects at enlistment. (Uld
fravtures or brenks.)
7 (R i o
A i / )
)
A /A -
% y

4. Relationship.

£
-

/. Date of death, (L Bl L 7 / vt

: g. Cause of death. /c/?, a’_

o F2 Sy ":j/ 2 ~
k. Authority (C. C. No.) 23 A5 7/ / 7

; j’
- I = [P
= O ¥ oL KA

)
4N g,

/ A .,
DENTAL CHARTS.

N [ o)
. Tt s
_4. Emergency address. ¢ i aAbnd

) (AL

e G0

/

/

-( Féi
1 (X LA
W)

4

(See' physical report of examination prior to enlistment,)

a. Strike out teeth missing :

E654891 12345678
Upper right. Upper left.

BWBh4g21 19845678
Lower right. Lower left.

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U, S, A.

H. J. CONNER,
Gaptain, Q. M. C.

-

4% P

1



wa f f’//’ 2

Cty.fudit Dept.

G.R. S. Form §-W-A e,
Information requesied of A. G. O, %

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON
: /)
Cty.# 1232
7 Owen
0 oy Data 3-B1-21
File No. o Registration.

From: The Qmmrterllﬁstel' General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S,

1. It is requested that the items chécked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown. ‘

a. Surname., Butler, /;j /{ © f. Date of death, ’_/f ;,7/ /c
D ' . -
b. Christian name. John X¢ j O.h, g. Cause of death. o :j_ &_
: = — ; g B2/ T
¢. Serialnumber. b @ &/ A7) / A. Authority (C. C. No.) e //
LR , ¥
. = - 4 = '«J'V'L{ A
d. Organization. ProwgrSup. 28th Tnf. ; Emergency address, < 1 b'»-t(/ e A
. il ' P - { ~ /7 3 ”i""{""'"'fj" (N,
e. Rank, Wagoner [/ /4 4. Relationship. ' ) LI /_;
7 A s S Yl et
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS. ( /7 At
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. . Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. 87654821 12845678
Upper right. Upper left.
¢. Color of hair.
86543910 193456178
d. Height. Lower right. Lower left,

e. Weight,.

. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fravtures or breaks.)

h

H. L. ROGERS,
y A 5 A e Quartermaster Generaly, U, S, A.
/ / L Yy DL -./H L

.r/ L

H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q. M. C.

§
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Butler, John J - Dec: ed Y .9 ' /

WAR DEPARTMENT, F oy s
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
WASHINGTON.

\.
p:
=
=
ke
o
—y
«©w
—t
=]
-

lr. Jonathan Butler, ; : {r
28 Blendey Ave., o -
Zanesville, Chio.

Dear Sir:

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nationg or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

Tt is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the digposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfully,
i : P. C. HaARrris,
The Adjutani General.



WAR DEPARTMENT.

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

THRIVE by THRIFT
Buy War Savings Stamps

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.
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